District Grant-Final Report Form 2019-20
(File Online- http://www.matchinggrants.org/district)
Return this completed form to your District Rotary Foundation Grant Sub-Committee Chair (DSGC). Do not sent this form directly to Rotary International.

Rotary Club:	Mineral Wells	Project Number:	P-3022
Project Title:	Rails to Trails Park Ir	mprovement	
Project Desc	ription		
1.Briefly describe and who were trehabilitating, u	pe the project. What whe beneficiaries? This	ras done, when and where did project ac was a project to help in the revitalization ng approximately 2.5 miles of the Lake M Mineral Wells.	of Mineral Wells by
3. What did the Rehabilitat	te damage to the exis	in the project? <u>5</u> at least two examples. sting trailway to make it safer to use. ake it more pleasant and safer to use	
5. What are the	lon-Rotarians participa expected long-term con to Mineral Wells	ted in the project?111	roject will help to
Friends of the L		evolved, what was its role? te Park and Trailway as a 501(c)3 provice eded on the trailway.	des a means for
Financial Rep		tain receipts of all expenditures)-The	two yellow cells
7. Income	<u></u>		Amount
	Grant funds received from	om the District	\$2,569
	nding (specify)	Rotary Club	\$2,569
		Total Project Income	\$5,138
8 Expenditures	s (please be specific an	nd add lines as needed)	φυ,130
	_ake Mineral Wells Sta		\$5,138

Total Project Expenditures

\$5,138

known or later developed. This includes the	the future, throughout the world in any manne right to modify the photograph(s) as necessary web sites, magazines, brochures, pamphlets, e	in RI's sole dis	cretion. This also
Certifying Signature	Dan Stub	Date:	3-24-2020
Print name, Rotary title, and club	Dan Steele, Treasurer Rotary Club of Mineral Wells		
To be completed by the District Rota District Simplified Grant # P-3022	ary Foundation Grant Sub-Committee	Chair (DGS	SC):

9. By signing this report, I confirm that to the best of my knowledge these District Grant funds were spent only for eligible items in accordance with Trustee-approved guidelines, and that all of the information contained herein is true and accurate. I also understand that all photographs submitted in connection with this report will become the property of RI and will not be returned. I

warrant that I own all rights in the photographs, including copyright, and hereby grant RI and TRF a royalty free irrevocable license